Quebec

See also: List of historic buildings in Quebec City

The native inhabitants in Quebec were generally nomadic and did not create any permanent structures. The first
Europeans were settlers from France, who founded Quebec City in 1608 and erected there the first foundations such as
the Habitation made of wood and set up by Samuel de Champlain. Despite the founding of other significant settlements
in New France in the 17th century, notably Trois-Rivieres in 1634 and Montreal in 1642, there are only a few 17th
century buildings that still survive outside the Capitale-Nationale region. Therefore, the oldest buildings that still
remain standing in Quebec are found heavily in and around Quebec City. All such buildings date from the French

regime and are protected as historical monuments under the law enforced by the Ministry of Culture and

Communication of Quebec.“o]



Building/*!

Maison des Jésuites-de-Sillery

Maison Puiseaux

Maison de madame de La Peltrie
Basilique-cathédrale de Notre-Dame-de-Québec
Maison Delisle

Maison du Duc-de-Kent

Maison Bouchard

Maison Saint-Gabriel

Manoir de Niverville

Maison Marcoux

Chapelle Notre-Dame-des-Anges
Maison-Laberge

Moulin a vent de Grondines

Maison Francois-Jacquet-dit-Langevin
Séminaire de Québec

La Poudriere

Manoir de Charleville

Maison Amiot

Sacristie de I'Hopital-Général-de-Québec

Batiment des Récollets de 1'Hopital-Général-de-Québec

Maison L'Atre

Maison Rageot

Maison Chavigny-Gosselin

Maison Louis-Fornel

Maison Louis-Jolliet

Maison Frérot

Maison Maheu-Couillard

Maison Hazeur

Maison Delage

Tours du fort des Messieurs de Saint-Sulpice

Vieux-Séminaire de Saint-Sulpice

Built}

1637
1637
1644
1647
1648
1648
1660
1668
1668
1670
1671
1674
1674
1675
1675
1676
1677
1679
1679
1680
1680
1682
1683
1683
1683
1683
1683
1684
1684
1684
1684

Cityl!
Sillery, Quebec City
Quebec City
Quebec City
Quebec City
Deschambault-Grondines
Quebec City
L'Isle-aux-Coudres
Montreal
Trois-Rivieres
Quebec City
Notre-Dame-des-Anges
L'Ange-Gardien
Deschambault-Grondines
Quebec City
Quebec City
Desbiens
Boischatel
Quebec City
Notre-Dame-des-Anges
Notre-Dame-des-Anges
Saint-Famille
Quebec City
Quebec City
Quebec City
Quebec City
Quebec City
Quebec City
Quebec City
Quebec City
Montreal

Montreal
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